Date Event Location SQ | Fee Contact Email Phone number
Oct 4, 2025 October State Qualifier | Ben Avery FITA Range sSQ | $10 Tom Rowan trowan@azgfd.gov 602-571-5534
37098 N Archery Dr, Phoenix,
AZ 85086
Oct 18, 2025 Heritage MS Shoot Heritage MS Campus sSQ | %10 Ray Aguilar raguilar@chinovalleyschools. | 928-379-0699
1076 N Rd 1 W, Chino Valley, com
AZ 86323
Oct 31-Nov1, Wickenburg Rodeo Shoot | Wickenburg Rodeo Grounds sSQ | $10 Hilary Rigo hrigo@wickenburgchristian. | 623-293-6766
2025 935 Constellation Rd, academy
Wickenburg, AZ
Nov 8, 2025 Chino Valley Shoot Chino Valley High School SQ |[$10 | Nathan Fearno | nfearno@hotmail.com | 928-925-0278
760 E Center St,
Chino Valley, AZ
Nov 15, 2025 Empire HS Shoot Empire HS Campus sSQ | $10 Patti House pattihouse6@gmail.com 520-990-4482
10701 E Mary Ann Cleveland
Way, Tucson, AZ 85747
Nov 22, 2025 Westview HS Shoot Westview HS Campus sSQ | $10 Janice McKenna | Janice.Mckenna@tuhsd.o | 602-505-6574
10850 W Garden Lakes Pkwy, rg
Avondale, AZ 85392
Dec 6, 2025 December State Ben Avery FITA Range sSQ | $10 Tom Rowan trowan@azgfd.gov 602-571-5534
Qualifier 37098 N Archery Dr, Phoenix,
AZ 85086
Dec 13, 2025 Bagdad Shoot Bagdad High School sSQ | $10 Randi Diskin randi.diskin@gmail.com 928-380-1343
500 Sultan Way,
Bagdad, AZ
Jan 17, 2026 January State Qualifier Ben Avery FITA Range sSQ | %10 Tom Rowan trowan@azgfd.gov 602-571-5534
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2025-26 AZ NASP Tournament Schedule |

37098 N Archery Dr, Phoenix,
AZ 85086

Jan 31, 2026

Phoenix Heat Tournament

Ben Avery FITA Range
37098 N Archery Dr, Phoenix,
AZ 85086

SQ

$10

Susan Konves

sakonves@gmail.com

602-361-0667

Feb 7, 2026

Arete Shoot

Arete Prep Campus
4525 E Baseline Rd, Gilbert, AZ
85234

SQ

$10

Todd Conklin

TConklin@areteprepacademy.org

480- 222-4233

Feb 13&14, 2026

February State Qualifier

Ben Avery FITA Range
37098 N Archery Dr, Phoenix,
AZ 85086

SQ

$10

Tom Rowan

trowan@azgfd.gov

602-571-5534

Feb 28, 2026

Paseo Pointe Fun Shoot

Ben Avery FITA Range
37098 N Archery Dr, Phoenix,
AZ 85086

SQ

$10

Jeremy Roberts

jroberts@laveeneld.org

480-319-3543

Mar 6&7, 2026

State Finals
Tournament

Ben Avery FITA Range
37098 N Archery Dr, Phoenix,
AZ 85086

$15

Tom Rowan

trowan@azgfd.gov

602-571-5534

Apr 23-25, 2026

Western Nationals

Mountain America Exposition
9575 State St,
Sandy, UT 84070

$35

info@naspschools.org

920-523-6040

Jun 18-20, 2026

NASP Championship

Ocean Center
101 N Atlantic Ave, Daytona
Beach, FL 32118

$35

info@naspschools.org

920-523-6040




